FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ONIB No. 0651-0011 (e 06-17-1999

FORM COVER **NTS ONLY**



101068283

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

George K. Ivanov

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: August 11, 1998

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,769,335

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Tennessee Technological University

City: Cookeville ST: TN ZIP 38505-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

Street Address: Office of Research - Box 5012

Additional numbers attached? Tyes No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON

Internal Address: NATIONS BANK BUILDING

SUITE 2020

Street Address: 414 UNION STREET

City: NASHVILLE

State: TN

Zip: 37219

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$40.00

***IF Fee Enclosed ***

8. Deposit account number:

23-0035

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Emily A. Shouse

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

06/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000013 5769335 Washington, DC 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 DP

> **PATENT** REEL: 010018 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, George K. Ivanov ("Inventor") assigns to Tennessee Technological University, of Cookeville, Tennessee ("Assignee"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for Shear Pulverization of Polymer Materials" (the "Invention"), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention, including the pending U.S. Patent Application identified below:

incidenting the pending O.S. I atent Applica	tion dentined below.
	ear Pulverization of Polymer Materials of Application)
<u>08/791,200</u> (Serial Number)	January 31, 1997 (Filing Date)
in the Invention to anyone other than Assepre formed on his conception of the Inventional Illinois Institute of Technology. Inventor 1	transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest signee. Inventor represents that all work that he on occurred after leaving his employment with the promises that he will cooperate in the filing of any onably required to protect all rights of any type
	GEORGE K. IVANOV - INVENTOR
Witness Witness	Signature
	B/11/98 Date
	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF	
Before me, CARLE SUMMARIA aforesaid, personally appeared George K. I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	a Notary Public of the state and county vanov, with whom I am personally acquainted, or idence, and who upon oath, acknowledged himself at he executed the foregoing instrument for the
This 11th day of ANGUST	$\overline{\Lambda}$. A
My commission expires: CAROL Notary Pu	Notary Public FICIAL SEAL" E A SUMMARIA blic, State of Illinois ission Expires 6/4/2001

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 010018 FRAME: 0916